



City of Tulsa Purchasing Department
 175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor
 Tulsa, OK 74103

TAC 601G
 Eartheo® (Copper Sulfate Pentahydrate)
 Water & Sewer Department
 Bid Date: December 29, 2022

Senior Buyer: Donny Tiemann
dtiemann@cityoftulsa.org
 Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery:

If Your Bid is Accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in Your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing

You agree to sell City the following Supplies and/or Services according to the fixed prices shown below. You must state the total cost necessary to provide all Supplies and/or Services, including all shipping F.O.B. Tulsa, Oklahoma (prepaid freight), but excluding all federal excise and state sales taxes from which City is exempt.

Bidder's shall provide prices for all items. The Bid price shall be based on estimated quantities as shown in the Estimated Quantities Section of the table below. Prices shall include delivery and any deposit/rental fee for containers.

Any other charges not specifically asked for in the IFB must be included by Bidder as part of the cost to meet the requirements of this IFB.

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Thornton, Musso, and Bellemin, Inc.		TR International Trading Company		Douglas G Swinney dba Mid America Hydro Tech	
				Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Eartheo® (Copper Sulfate Pentahydrate) A.B. Jewell WTP	75	275 gal. tote	\$2,818.75	\$211,406.25	\$5,500.00	\$412,500.00	\$3,093.75	\$232,031.25
2	Eartheo® (Copper Sulfate Pentahydrate) Mohawk WTP	24	275 gal. tote	\$2,818.75	\$67,650.00	\$5,500.00	\$132,000.00	\$3,093.75	\$74,250.00
3	Eartheo® (Copper Sulfate Pentahydrate) Spavinaw Lake	96	55 gal. drum	\$563.75	\$54,120.00	\$1,500.00	\$144,000.00	\$618.75	\$59,400.00
TOTAL COST NOT TO EXCEED: (All costs must be included or your Bid will be disqualified)				\$333,176.25		\$688,500.00		\$365,681.25	
Delivery:				7 Days		3 - 5 Business Days		7 Days	
Annual Price Adjustment:				Fixed 0 - 30%				Fixed 5%	